TPLO
(Tibial Plateau
Levelling Osteotomy)
Surgery Guide
Tibial Plateau Levelling Osteotomy (TPLO) is a
surgical technique for the treatment of cranial
cruciate ligament disease. TPLO was developed
in the 1980s by an American surgeon, Dr Barclay

r = Radius (size) of TPLO blade
Pink = Arc of physical rotation
Green = Linear rotation in mm
Radiographs and surgery images courtesy of Prof Gareth Arthurs, PGCertMedEd MA VetMB CertVR CertSAS DSAS(Orth) FHEA FRCVS RCVS Recognised
Specialist in Small Animal Surgery (Orthopaedics). Images may not be downloaded, used or reproduced without express permission.
Featured Products
Please note, the following featured products are only a selection of those available in the range.
Vi Locking TPLO Starter Kits
VILTPLOKITBATXS	 Vi TPLO Locking Kit With 1.5mm/2.0mm/2.7mm Plates
VILTPLOKITNP             Vi TPLO Locking Starter Kit  With No Power
           Equipment
VILTPLOKITBAT 	           Vi TPLO Locking Starter Kit With Battery Saw Power
VILTPLOKITXSNP             Vi TPLO Locking Starter Kit  With No Power
           Equipment....
VILTPLO Locking TPLO Plates
VILTPLO15L3	 Locking TPLO Plate For 1.5mm Screws 3 Holes Left
VILTPLO15R3	 Locking TPLO Plate For 1.5mm Screws 3 Holes Right
VILTPLO20L	 Locking TPLO Plate For 2.0mm Screws 3 Holes Left
VILTPLO20R	 Locking TPLO Plate For 2.0mm Screws 3 Holes Right
VILTPLO24L	 Locking TPLO Plate For 2.4mm Screws 3 Holes Left
VILTPLO24R	 Locking TPLO Plate For 2.4mm Screws 3 Holes Right
VILTPLO27L3	    Locking TPLO Plate For 2.7mm Screws 3 Holes Left
VILTPLO27R3	    Locking TPLO Plate For 2.7mm Screws 3 Holes Right
VILTPLO35SL3	    Locking TPLO Plate Small For 3.5mm Screws 3 Holes Left
VILTPLO35SR3	    Locking TPLO Plate Small For 3.5mm Screws 3 Holes Right
VILTPLO35L3	    Locking TPLO Plate For 3.5mm 3 Holes Left
VILTPLO35R3	    Locking TPLO Plate For 3.5mm 3 Holes Right
VILTPLO35BL4	    Locking TPLO Plate Broad For 3.5mm Screws 4 Holes Left
VILTPLO35BR4	    Locking TPLO Plate Broad For 3.5mm Screws 4 Holes Right
Standard Slocum Style TPLO Jig
TPLOJIG/S.	 Slocum Style Jig Standard (3.2mm Pin)
TPLOJIG/SS.	 Slocum Style Jig Small (2.4mm Pin)
TPLOJIG/ROD35	 Replacement Alignment Bars (Set of 2) Standard
TPLOJIG/ROD27	 Replacement Alignment Bars (Set of 2) Small
TPLO32	 Slocum Guide Pin 3.2mm Thread 25mm
BCNET24	 2.4mm Bicortical Negative End Thread Pin 100mm Long
TPLOJIG	 TPLO Jig 120mm
TPLO32	 Slocum Guide Pin 3.2mm Thread 25mm
TPLO Jig
TPLOJIGXS.	      XS TPLO Jig 60mm
TPLO Instrumentation
Slocum Rotation Gauges
001492	 Slocum Rotation Gauges
XS TPLO Jig
Locking Screw Sets
LS20STARKITMPB	 2.0 Star Drive Locking Screw Set
LS24STARKITMPB	 2.4 Star Drive Locking Screw Set
LS27STARKITMPB	 2.7 Star Drive Locking Screw Set
LS35STARKITMPB 	 3.5 Star Drive Locking Screw Set
Please contact a member of the Vi team for a list of the contents of these
kits.
TPLOVI12	 TPLO Blades Vi Pattern 12mm
TPLOVI15	 TPLO Blades Vi Pattern 15mm
TPLOVI18	 TPLO Blades Vi Pattern 18mm
TPLOVI21	 TPLO Blades Vi Pattern 21mm
TPLOVI24	 TPLO Blades Vi Pattern 24mm
TPLOVI27	 TPLO Blades Vi Pattern 27mm
TPLOVI30	 TPLO Blades Vi Pattern 30mm
TPLOVI34	 TPLO Blades Vi Pattern 34mm
TPLO Saw Blades Vi Pattern
001499	 TPLO Rotation Gauge Divider Type 90mm
TPLO Rotation Gauge Divider Type
TPLOROT	 TPLO Rotation Chart